regard, the order passed by this Court on 20.11.2025

is relevant, which is reproduced as under:

“1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellants, on instructions, submits that
looking to the efflux of time elapsed, the
Government  is  willing  to  pay  Rs.2,50,000
(Rupees two lakhs and fifty thousand only) to
compensate them as one time settlement.
2. In our view, the said amount appears to be
less.  Learned  counsel  appearing  for  the
appellants  may  seek  instructions  in  this
regard. 
3. List on 27.11.2025”

5) Thereafter  on  27.11.2025,  it  was  further